

J

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BID OPENING

A public bid opening will be held as follows for the projects listed below:

Date: TUESDAY, AUGUST 5, 2008

Time: 2:00 P.M.

Location: CC 6

21 West Church Street

Jacksonville, Florida

INVITATION FOR BID

JPS-094-08

**ENGINEERING ARCHITECTURE DESIGN
SERVICES**

SSC-085-08

**SHELTERED MARKET (JSEB VENDORS)
TRUCK HAULING/DUMPING SERVICES**

WCF-095-08

**RICKER ROAD FORCE MAIN
REPLACEMENT FROM MORSE AVENUE
TO 118TH STREET**

BID OPENING

| | | | | | |
|--|-------------------------------|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|--|
| IFB # JPS-094-08 | Keith Labarrie - 904-665-6485 | | | | |
| TITLE: Engineering Architecture Design Services | | | | | |
| OPENING DATE: August 5, 2008 | <i>Minimum Requirements</i> | | | | |
| <i>MANADATORY PRE-BID</i> | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i> | <i>Submitted Bid Proposal</i> | <i>ADDEN (1)</i> | <i>SAFETY</i> | <i>MAN PREBID</i> | |
| KPMG LLP | YES | | N/A | X | |
| SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES | YES | | N/A | X | |
| SAIC | YES | | N/A | X | |
| IDEA INTEGRATION | YES | | N/A | X | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

BID OPENING

| | | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|
| IFB # SSC-085-08 | Rusty Logan - 904-665-8911 | | | |
| TITLE: Sheltered Market (JSEB Vendors) Truck Hauling/Dumping Services | | | | |
| OPENING DATE: August 5, 2008 | <i>Minimum Requirements</i> | | | |
| | <i>MANADATORY PRE-BID</i> | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones | <i>Bid Tabulation</i> | <i>ADDED (4)</i> | <i>SAFETY</i> | <i>MAN PREBID</i> |
| BIG CHEESE TRUCKIN, INC | 432,000.00 | x | n/a | x |
| GEC TRUCKING, INC. | 456,000.00 | | n/a | x |
| HRUSTIC BROTHERS, INC. | 456,000.00 | x | n/a | x |
| J. D. HAULING | 484,500.00 | x | n/a | x |
| A & R GORDON TRUCKING,LLC | 528,000.00 | x | n/a | x |
| K & C SAND | 548,530.00 | x | n/a | x |
| ARWOOD INC. | 565,250.00 | x | n/a | x |
| A FRESH START LAND CLEARING | 569,810.00 | x | n/a | x |
| RIVER CITY HAULING | 570,000.00 | x | n/a | x |
| D. PETTWAY TRUCKING, INC. | 586,625.00 | x | n/a | x |
| | | | | |

BID OPENING

| | | | | |
|--|-------------------------------|---|------------------|---------------|
| IFB # WCF-095-08 | Jim Cunningham - 904-360-5997 | | | |
| TITLE: Ricker Road Force Main Replacement from Morse Avenue to 118th Street | | | | |
| OPENING DATE: August 5, 2008 | <i>Minimum Requirements</i> | | | |
| | <i>Safety</i> | | | |
| | <i>RBL - WM3</i> | | | |
| RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i> | <i>Bid Tabulation</i> | | <i>ADDEN (2)</i> | <i>SAFETY</i> |
| SLAUGHTER CONTRACTING COMPANY | 386,520.00 | X | X | |
| VALLENCOURT CONSTRUCTION CO. | 419,681.02 | X | X | |
| T. G. UTILITY CONTRACTOR, INC. | 420,477.00 | X | X | |
| B&B of DUVAL | 444,903.24 | X | X | |
| CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, INC. | 489,763.70 | X | X | |
| A. J. JOHNS, INC. | 491,946.80 | X | X | |
| MORA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS | 498,687.70 | X | X | |
| ADB CONTRACTORS, INC. | 499,292.35 | X | X | |
| PIPELINE CONTRACTORS, INC. | 502,823.00 | X | X | |
| R & B CONTRACTING, INC. | 519,980.00 | X | X | |
| UNITED BROTHERS DEVELOPMENT | 521,249.85 | X | X | |
| GIBBS AND REGISTER, INC. | 529,450.00 | X | X | |

BID OPENING

| | | | | |
|----------------------------------|-------------------|---|---|--|
| MIRANDA CONTRACTING | 530,277.20 | x | x | |
| JAX UTILITIES MANAGEMENT | 540,252.00 | x | x | |
| V. J. USINA CONTRACTING, INC. | 571,676.00 | x | x | |
| EARTHWORKS OF NE FLORIDA, INC. | 573,819.46 | x | x | |
| GRIMES CONTRACTIDNG, INC. | 592,909.00 | x | x | |
| W. R. TOWNSEND CONTRACTING, INC. | 594,698.34 | x | x | |
| PETTICOAT CONTRACTING, INC. | 612,002.50 | x | x | |
| T. B. LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION | 645,541.60 | x | x | |
| CAPPS LAND MANAGEMENT | 647,635.40 | x | x | |
| EXPERTECH NETWORK INSTALLATION | 661,683.16 | x | x | |
| JOHN WOODY, INC. | 937,652.60 | x | x | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |